R
2
Glass Edge Detecting Sensor E3C-L11M
Reliable detection of glass plates,
silicon wafers and plastic memory
media
H Accurate detection even when objects
shift position to stair-step or fanned

H Remote amplifier for easy adjustments
H Slim amplifier mounts on DIN rail track
Ordering Information
J SENSING HEAD
Sensing method Light source Sensing distance Part number
Diffuse Infrared (860 nm) 20±10 mm E3C-L11M
J AMPLIFIER
Supply voltage Timing function Output configuration Part number
12 to 24 VDC 40 ms OFF-delay or disabled PNP open collector, 100 mA E3C-JB4P12 to 24 VDC 40 ms OFF delay or disabled
NPN open collector, 100 mA E3C-JC4P
E3C-L11M E3C-L11M
3
Specifications
J RATINGS/CHARACTERISTICS
Sensing Head
Sensing distance 20±10 mm
Standard sensing object Cut edge of transparent glass (t = 0.7 mm)
Differential travel (See Note 1.) 0.5 mm
Light source for emitter (with wavelength) Infrared LED (860 nm)
Distance between sensing objects 10 mm (at 20-mm sensing distance)
Angle of sensing object (See Note 2.) ±10°
Indicator Light indicator (orange)
Ambient illumination Incandescent lamp: 1,500 ℓx
Ambient temperature Operating 0°C to 40°C (32°F to 104°F) with no icingAmbient temperature
Storage --40°C to 70°C (--40°F to 158°F) with no icing
Relative humidity Operating 35% to 85% with no condensationRelative humidity
Storage 35% to 85%
Insulation resistance 20 MΩ at 500 VDC
Dielectric strength 1,000 VAC, 50/60 Hz for 1 min
Vibration resistance 10 to 150 Hz, 0.75-mm double amplitude or 100 m/s2 (10G) for 2 hrs each in X, Y,
and Z axes
Shock resistance 300 m/s2 (30G) for 3 times each in X, Y, and Z axes
Enclosure rating IEC IP50
Connection 2 m robotic cable
Weight 50 g
Material Case ABSMaterial
Lens PVC
Cable 2.4 x 4.3 robotic cable
1.7 dia. (30/0.08 dia.), 2 conductors
Accessories Screws and instruction sheet
Note: 1. The differential travel is the hysteresis of the Sensor with the standard sensing object moving vertically.
Standard sensing object Sensor
Vertical direction
Standard sensing object Sensor
Rotation
2.
E3C-L11ME3C-L11M
4
J AMPLIFIER E3C-Jjjjj4P
Supply voltage 12 to 24 VDC ±10%, ripple (p-p): 1 V max.
Current consumption 50 mA max.
Control output NPN open collector with 100-mA max. load current at 24 VDC (with 1-V residual voltage max.)
Indicators Light indicator (red) and stability indicator (green)
Response time 1 ms ON, 1 ms OFF
Timer function OFF-delay (0 or 40 ms selectable)
Sensitivity adjustment 4-turn adjuster
Connection 2 m cable
Operation
J OUTPUT CIRCUIT
E3C-JC4P NPN Amplifier E3C-JB4P PNP Amplifier
Load
Light
indicator
(red)